08.30 am

09.00 am

09.15 am

10.15am

11.15am

11.30 am

12.30 pm

01.30 pm

02.30 pm

03.30 pm

04.00 pm

05.00 pm

05.15 pm

Location: Lecture room E02
Registration

Welcome

Keynote 1: Changes in hospital financing and organization and their Impact on hospital
performance

Parallel Sessionla: Hospital performance
Evaluating hospital performance using instrumental variables

Frontier efficiency studies and quality: a review

Patient mobility and information about provider quality: the case of elective hip replacement
surgery in the Italian NHS

Coffee

Parallel Session 2a: Measuring health status
Identification of cross-country differences in health state valuations to identify criteria guiding
future development of supra-national value sets for EQ-5D — the PECUNIA project

Developing a linguistically and culturally valid Hungarian version of the OXCAP-MH questionnaire

Cost-effectiveness of the PReDicT test: results and lessons learned from a European multinational
depression trial

Lunch

Keynote 2: Prospects and limits of experimental economics research in health economics and
an application

Parallel Session 3a: Medical practice variation
What drives day surgery rates in Austrian acute care hospitals? An analysis of variability at
hospital level

Regional disparities in ient MRI in Austria: a Blinder-Oaxaca decomposition

Regionale Variation in der ésterreichischen Gesundheitsversorgung

Coffee

Parallel Session 4a: Evaluating care for vulnerable groups

How accessible are health care services for refugees? Evidence from a cross-sectional survey in
Austria

Continuity of primary care of nursing home residents and (avoidable) health system usage.
Evidence from Austria

Climate, health and population: climate change and differential vulnerabilities in the
metropolitan area of Vienna

Break

Parallel Session 5a: Health risks
Integrating large health shocks into life-cycle models: an application to cancer

athed

austrian health economics

association

5th ATHEA Conference — 28" of February 2020
Institute for Advanced Studies, Josefstddter StraBe 39, 1080 Wien

Marcel Bilger / Thomas
Czypionka

Jonas Schreydgg

Thomas Schober
Margit Sommersguter-

Reichmann

Anna Renner

Agata taszewska

Timea Helter

Natasa Peric

Jeannette Brosig-Koch

Florian Bachner

Michael Berger

Sophie FoRleitner

Judith Kohlenberger

Martin Zuba

Roman Hoffmann

Michael Freiberger

Doris

Wirksamkeit einer internetbasierten ilfeil vention zur ion von pi
und Dep i Erste Ergebnisse einer dreiarmigen,
kontrollierten Studie.

Location: Seminar room 101

Parallel Session 1b: ical issues in
The self-reported PECUNIA resource use measurement instrument module for the health and
social care sectors: item development and questionnaire structure

Development of the PECUNIA unit cost calculation templates for harmonized cross-country and
cross-sector valuation of services

Economic ion of e-health — i andr

Parallel Session 2b: Demand and healthcare providers
Future supply of and demand for midwifery in the Vienna region of Austria: a gap analysis

Congestion in a public health service: a macro approach

Competition, reputation and feedback in health care markets: experimental evidence

Parallel Session 3b: Long-term care
Comparing the effectiveness of home care services in Austria, England and Finland

Smart Ageing — Does a smart fitness program for older people help to increase physical activity in
older adults?

Geriatrische Versorgung in Wien im Kontext des demographischen Wandels

Parallel Session 4b: Pharmaceuticals - Market access and reimbursement
How much can biosimilars contribute to savings in the German health systems?

of effects in ised vs. ised studies: preliminary findings
from a meta-epidemiological study

Der t itsol i i in Refundierungsp im
dsterreichischen Gesundheitssystem

Parallel Session 5b: Tackling chronic illness
The patient at the centre: evidence from 17 European integ care prog for persons
with complex needs

Socioeconomic potential of technical assistance systems — costs and benefits of an AAL system in
health monitoring

Regional differences in diabetes across Europe — regression and causal forest analyses

08.30am
09.00 am
09.15am
10.15am

Claudia Fischer

Susanne Mayer

Christian Bohler
11.15am
11.30am

Monika Riedel

Michael Kuhn

Silvia Angerer
12.30 pm
01.30 pm
02.30 pm

Assma Hajji

Siegfried Eisenberg

Ulrike Famira-Miihlberger,

Gerhard Streicher
03.30 pm
04.00 pm

Peter Schneider

Salcher-

Konrad

Ingrid Zechmeister-Koss
05.00 pm
05.15 pm

Miriam Reiss

Albert Luger

Peter Elek




