

## 5th ATHEA Conference – 28<sup>th</sup> of February 2020 Institute for Advanced Studies, Josefstädter Straße 39, 1080 Wien

	Location: Lecture room E02		Location: Seminar room 101		
08.30 am	Registration				08.30 an
09.00 am	Welcome	Marcel Bilger / Thomas Czypionka			09.00 an
09.15 am	Keynote 1: Changes in hospital financing and organization and their Impact on hospital performance	Jonas Schreyögg			09.15 an
10.15 am	Parallel Session1a: Hospital performance		Parallel Session 1b: Methodological issues in economic evaluation		10.15 an
	Evaluating hospital performance using instrumental variables	Thomas Schober	The self-reported PECUNIA resource use measurement instrument module for the health and social care sectors: item development and questionnaire structure	Claudia Fischer	
	Frontier efficiency studies and quality: a review	Margit Sommersguter- Reichmann	Development of the PECUNIA unit cost calculation templates for harmonized cross-country and cross-sector valuation of services	Susanne Mayer	
	Patient mobility and information about provider quality: the case of elective hip replacement surgery in the Italian NHS	Anna Renner	Economic evaluation of e-health – methodological challenges and recommendations	Christian Böhler	
11.15 am	Coffee				11.15 an
11.30 am	Parallel Session 2a: Measuring health status Identification of cross-country differences in health state valuations to identify criteria guiding future development of supra-national value sets for EQ-5D – the PECUNIA project	Agata Łaszewska	Parallel Session 2b: Demand and healthcare providers Future supply of and demand for midwifery in the Vienna region of Austria: a gap analysis	Monika Riedel	11.30 an
	$Developing \ a \ linguistically \ and \ culturally \ valid \ Hungarian \ version \ of \ the \ OxCAP-MH \ question naive$	Timea Helter	Congestion in a public health service: a macro approach	Michael Kuhn	
	Cost-effectiveness of the PReDicT test: results and lessons learned from a European multinational depression trial	Natasa Peric	Competition, reputation and feedback in health care markets: experimental evidence	Silvia Angerer	
12.30 pm	Lunch				12.30 pn
01.30 pm	Keynote 2: Prospects and limits of experimental economics research in health economics and an application	Jeannette Brosig-Koch			01.30 pn
02.30 pm	Parallel Session 3a: Medical practice variation		Parallel Session 3b: Long-term care		02.30 pn
	What drives day surgery rates in Austrian acute care hospitals? An analysis of variability at hospital level	Florian Bachner	Comparing the effectiveness of home care services in Austria, England and Finland	Assma Hajji	
	Regional disparities in outpatient MRI utilization in Austria: a Blinder-Oaxaca decomposition	Michael Berger	Smart Ageing – Does a smart fitness program for older people help to increase physical activity in older adults?	Siegfried Eisenberg	
	Regionale Variation in der österreichischen Gesundheitsversorgung	Sophie Fößleitner	Geriatrische Versorgung in Wien im Kontext des demographischen Wandels	Ulrike Famira-Mühlberger, Gerhard Streicher	
03.30 pm	Coffee				03.30 pn
04.00 pm	Parallel Session 4a: Evaluating care for vulnerable groups How accessible are health care services for refugees? Evidence from a cross-sectional survey in Austria	Judith Kohlenberger	Parallel Session 4b: Pharmaceuticals - Market access and reimbursement How much can biosimilars contribute to savings in the German health systems?	Peter Schneider	04.00 pm
	Continuity of primary care of nursing home residents and (avoidable) health system usage. Evidence from Austria	Martin Zuba	Agreement of treatment effects in randomised vs. non-randomised studies: preliminary findings from a meta-epidemiological study	Maximilian Salcher- Konrad	
	Climate, health and population: climate change and differential vulnerabilities in the metropolitan area of Vienna	Roman Hoffmann	Der Stellenwert gesundheitsökonomischer Evaluationen in Refundierungsprozessen im österreichischen Gesundheitssystem	Ingrid Zechmeister-Koss	
05.00 pm	Break				05.00 pn
05.15 pm	Parallel Session Sa: Health risks Integrating large health shocks into life-cycle models: an application to cancer	Michael Freiberger	Parallel Session 5b: Tackling chronic illness The patient at the centre: evidence from 17 European integrated care programmes for persons with complex needs	Miriam Reiss	05.15 pn
	Wirksamkeit einer internetbasierten Selbsthilfeintervention zur Reduktion von problematischem Alkoholkansum und Depressionssymptomen: Erste Ergebnisse einer dreiarmigen, randomisiert kontrollierten Studie.	Doris Malischnig	Sociaeconomic potential of technical assistance systems – costs and benefits of an AAL system in health monitoring	Albert Luger	
			Regional differences in diabetes across Europe – regression and causal forest analyses	Peter Elek	